STATE OF KANSAS)
)ss
COUNTY OF SEDGWICK)

AFFIDAVIT OF JAMES M. HOWELL

I, James M. Howell, being of lawful age and having first been duly sworn, upon my oath, state as follows:

- 1. I am the Chairperson of the Board of Sedgwick County Commissioners whose term of office began on January 14, 2016 and will end on January 11, 2017.
- 2. The Board of Sedgwick County Commissioners have designated and authorized the following employees of the governing body to sign on behalf of this governing body and its act, the following described applications, plans, reports, budgets, invoices, requests, contracts, notifications of grant awards, and other documents which the Kansas Department for Aging and Disability Services requires to be signed by a representative of this governing body:

<u>Name</u>	<u>Title</u>	<u>Documents</u>
James M. Howell	Chair	All applications, plans, reports, budgets, invoices, requests, contracts and other documents regardless of the program.
Richard Ranzau	Chair Pro Tem	All applications, plans, reports, budgets, invoices, requests, contracts and other documents regardless of the program.
Annette Graham	Executive Director	All reports, budgets, invoices, requests, area plan applications, contracts, notification of grant awards, and other documents regardless of the program.
Brad Ashens	Director of Finance	All reports, budgets, invoices, requests.
Anita Nance	Director of Assessment & In-Home Services	All reports, budgets, invoices, requests.
3.	The Kansas Department for Aging and Disability Services is entitled to rely upon any applications, plans, reports, budgets, invoices, requests, contracts, notifications of grant awards, and other documents executed by the foregoing authorized employees as designated.	

- The effective date of this governing body's designations and authorizations (is) (shall be) January 14, 4. 2016.

	Innes M. Herrell, Chairmann
	James M. Howell, Chairperson Sedgwick County Board of Commissioners
2 2	well" was sworn to and signed before me this day by me to be James M. Howell.
	Kelly B. Arnold, Sedgwick County Clerk